
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

50  Service history records

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

119,766  Last reported odometer reading

2011 LEXUS IS 350
VIN: JTHCE5C23B5000233
SEDAN 4 DR
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2010 2017 2017

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 years 2 months 6 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
North Dakota,

Minnesota Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 12,580/yr

Last reported odometer reading 39,674 39,677 119,766



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 08/11/2023.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized
Lexus dealer for any open recalls. View Toyota disclosure

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2010

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

6,900 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/07/2010 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Minnesota

09/28/2010 1 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

09/29/2010 5 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

11/12/2010 456 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

11/17/2010 North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

01/08/2011 1,581 Minot Chrysler Toyota
Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed

-

-

-

-
-

http://www.lexus.com/dealers/index.html


minotchryslercenter.net/
4.6 / 5.0

106 Veri�ed Reviews
165 Customer Favorites

01/26/2011 North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Westhope, ND
Title #6527778

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

06/02/2011 3,464 Minot Chrysler Toyota
Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

4.6 / 5.0
106 Veri�ed Reviews

165 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed

09/22/2011 5,073 Minot Chrysler Toyota
Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

4.6 / 5.0
106 Veri�ed Reviews

165 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed

03/17/2012 9,113 Minot Chrysler Toyota
Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

4.6 / 5.0
106 Veri�ed Reviews

165 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed

09/20/2012 13,800 Minot Chrysler Toyota
Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

4.6 / 5.0
106 Veri�ed Reviews

165 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

11/27/2012 North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Westhope, ND
Title #6527778

Registration issued or renewed

07/23/2013 17,788 Minot Chrysler Toyota
Center
Minot, ND
701-852-0151
minotchryslercenter.net/

4.6 / 5.0
106 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



106 Veri�ed Reviews
165 Customer Favorites

10/28/2013 20,341 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/31/2013 20,351 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
15,000 mile service performed
Air �lter replaced
Computer reprogrammed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Trunk release switch/cable/handle replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Carpet protection installed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

11/23/2013 20,383 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

11/25/2013 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,343 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/04/2013 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie, MN
Title #FL338A237

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/29/2014 21,299 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
One tire mounted
One tire balanced

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-



06/10/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie, MN
Title #FL338A237

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/26/2014 24,776 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

08/30/2014 25,559 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/31/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie, MN
Title #FL338A237

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/24/2015 28,958 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

03/31/2015 30,087 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Interior cleaned

09/21/2015 33,258 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/02/2015 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie, MN
Title #FL338A237

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/20/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Eden Prairie, MN
Title #G020D0589

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/19/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as White

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-



Eden Prairie, MN
Title #L110D0127

06/20/2016 38,237 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Interior cleaned

07/28/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chaska, MN
Title #L110D0127

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

11/03/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chaska, MN
Title #L110D0127

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

11/30/2016 39,305 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/08/2016 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Computer reprogrammed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Carpet protection installed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

12/09/2016 L/CERTIFIED Dealer
Wayzata, MN

Visit the
website of -
LEXUS Certi�ed
Pre-Owned
Program

Offered for sale as an L/CERTIFIED BY
LEXUS vehicle
White pearl exterior
Black interior

12/19/2016 39,674 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Odometer reading reported

01/04/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chaska, MN
Title #L110D0127

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.lexus.com/lcertified/


Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/19/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chaska, MN
Title #FL019E007

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/10/2017 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

03/27/2017 39,677 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/01/2017 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/11/2017 L/CERTIFIED Dealer
Wayzata, MN

Visit the
website of -
LEXUS Certi�ed
Pre-Owned
Program

Sold as an L/CERTIFIED BY LEXUS vehicle

04/12/2017 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,580 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/19/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #E109E0144

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
Correction to record
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/05/2017 40,012 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.lexus.com/lcertified/


4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

09/21/2017 44,891 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/27/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #E109E0144

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/11/2017 46,411 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/24/2018 49,813 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
Tires rotated

07/10/2018 51,428 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/25/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #E109E0144

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/19/2018 54,419 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8 / 5.0
62 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Two tires mounted
Tires rotated

03/07/2019 55,591 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 C i

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-



28 Customer Favorites

05/09/2019 60,007 Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.7 / 5.0
1,197 Veri�ed Reviews

6,640 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Induction system serviced
Tires rotated
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Air �lter replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

08/29/2019 62,456 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired
Tire(s) mounted

09/16/2019 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired
Tire(s) mounted

09/26/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #E109E0144

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/02/2020 65,249 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Fluids checked
Transmission �uid changed
Radiator hose clamp replaced
Body lubricated
Oil and �lter changed
Transmission �uid �ushed
Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed

05/01/2020 67,463 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated
One tire mounted
One tire balanced

06/16/2020 68,521 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4 9 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-



4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

08/18/2020 70,149 Stevinson Lexus of
Lakewood
Lakewood, CO
303-277-9339
stevinsonlexuso�akewood.c
om

4.8 / 5.0
125 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/31/2020 71,749 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Serpentine belt replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tire repaired

09/09/2020 71,827 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front brake pads replaced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed

09/29/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #E109E0144

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

06/21/2021 78,139 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Four wheel alignment performed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted

09/10/2021 84,638 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

09/22/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #E109E0144

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/12/2021 89,696 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN

651-690-1487

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-



651 690 1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

12/14/2021 90,989 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/18/2022 94,424 Brake Masters #211
Tucson, AZ
520-886-2000
brakemasters.com

4.6 / 5.0
100 Veri�ed Reviews

100 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

05/05/2022 96,796 Signal Garage - Marshall
Saint Paul, MN
651-728-6200
https://signalgarage.com/

4.9 / 5.0
25 Veri�ed Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Wiper(s) replaced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed

09/09/2022 104,777 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Fluids checked
Transmission �uid changed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Body lubricated
Air �lter replaced
Radiator hose clamp replaced
Cooling system checked

09/26/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #E109E0144

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/20/2022 107,452 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Wiper(s) replaced
Oil and �lter changed

03/02/2023 109,211 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-



4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

04/12/2023 116,161 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

08/11/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

08/14/2023 119,329 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Front brake pads replaced
Oil and �lter changed

08/31/2023 119,508 Lexus of Maplewood
Saint Paul, MN
651-483-6111
lexusofmaplewood.com

4.7 / 5.0
873 Veri�ed Reviews

3,641 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated

09/05/2023 119,766 Signal Garage Auto Care
Saint Paul, MN
651-690-1487
signalgarage.com

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/26/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #E109E0144

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/30/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #E109E0144

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

11/13/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.
Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Lexus Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates with
currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis,
this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for
any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

--
-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

